

River Road, 9th to 11th Sewer Main Replacement Project (QuestCDN #8256573)

FINAL BID TAB

Owner: City of Puyallup

Date of Opening: 07/26/2022 @ 2:00 PM (Public Opening Not Held - Small Works Roster)

ITEM	UNIT	EST QTY	DESCRIPTION	ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE		RS Underground, Inc.		Nordvind Company LLC		Northwest Cascade, Inc.		New X, Inc.	
				UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST	UNIT PRICE	COST
100	EQ. ADJ.	1	Minor Change	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
101	LS	1	Final Cleanup and Restoration	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
102	LS	1	Record Drawings (Minimum Bid: \$500)	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
103	LS	1	SPPC Plan	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
104	LS	1	Mobilization	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 9,500.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 27,000.00	\$ 55,000.00	\$ 55,000.00
105	LS	1	Project Temporary Traffic Control	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 10,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
106	LS	1	Clearing and Grubbing	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,250.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
107	SY	212	HMA Pavement Removal	\$ 10.00	\$ 2,120.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 3,498.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 23,850.00	\$ 21.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 21,200.00
108	SY	248	Cement Conc. Sidewalk Removal	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,720.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 4,464.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 3,968.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 24,800.00
109	EA	1	Adjust Existing Utility to Grade	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
110	LS	1	Shoring or Extra Excavation Class B	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
111	TON	25	Crushed Surfacing Top Course Incl. Haul	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,125.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,625.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 1,300.00
112	TON	170	Crushed Surfacing Base Course Incl. Haul	\$ 45.00	\$ 7,650.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,950.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 11,050.00	\$ 94.00	\$ 15,980.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 9,350.00
113	TON	53	HMA CL 1/2 In. PG 58H-22	\$ 175.00	\$ 9,275.00	\$ 360.00	\$ 19,080.00	\$ 352.50	\$ 18,682.50	\$ 390.00	\$ 20,670.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 15,900.00
114	TON	20	Cold Mix	\$ 150.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 3,600.00
115	EA	1	Install New ERGO Ring and Cover, Adjust to Final Grade	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
116	EA	1	Install New ADA Ring and Cover, Adjust to Final Grade	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,775.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00
117	EA	2	Connections to Existing Manhole	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 10,400.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
118	LS	1	Temporary Sewer Bypass	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 66,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
119	LF	256	PVC Sanitary Sewer Pipe 15 In. Diam.	\$ 180.00	\$ 46,080.00	\$ 156.25	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 170.00	\$ 43,520.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 51,200.00
120	TON	610	Imported Pipe Bedding and Trench Backfill Incl. Haul	\$ 30.00	\$ 18,300.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 21,350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,500.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 51,850.00
121	EA	1	PVC Sewer Lateral Connection 6 IN. Diam. Incl. Cleanout	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
122	LS	1	Erosion/Water Pollution Control	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00
123	EA	4	Inlet Protection	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
124	SY	104	Commercial Cement Conc. Driveway Entrance, 3-Day Mix	\$ 125.00	\$ 13,000.00	\$ 87.00	\$ 9,048.00	\$ 112.50	\$ 11,700.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 14,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 7,800.00
125	SY	144	Cement Conc. Sidewalk	\$ 110.00	\$ 15,840.00	\$ 79.60	\$ 11,462.40	\$ 112.50	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 73.00	\$ 10,512.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 11,520.00
Subtotal				\$ 192,760.00		\$ 196,752.40		\$ 251,657.50		\$ 317,617.00		\$ 328,470.00	
Sales Tax (10.0%)				\$ 19,276.00		\$ 19,675.24		\$ 25,165.75		\$ 31,761.70		\$ 32,847.00	
Total Base Bid				\$ 212,036.00		\$ 216,427.64		\$ 276,823.25		\$ 349,378.70		\$ 361,317.00	

** Denotes Mathematical Error

I HAVE REVIEWED BID TABULATIONS FOR BALANCED BIDS

DocuSigned by:

Hans Hunger

7/27/2022

107E80CED63645D

HANS HUNGER, P.E., CITY ENGINEER

DATE